General Purpose Power Relays   MKS-X 1
General Purpose Power Relays
MKS-X
MK-S-series Relays with AC and DC Load
switching Models
• Models for DC Loads can switch 220 VDC, 10 A (resistive).
• Models for AC Loads can switch 250 VAC, 15 A (resistive).
• Lineup includes models with 1FormA and 1FormA+1FormB
contact arrangements.
• Models available with operation indicators and built-in test buttons.
• Standards: UL/CSA, IEC (TÜV certification)
• RoHS compliant.
Ordering Information
■ List of Models
■ Accessory (Order Separately)
Connecting Socket and Hold-down Clips
Note: 1. The P7M-06P, P7MF-06, and P7MF-06-D can be used with models for DC loads with an SPST-NO or SPST-NO/SPST-NC contact form
or with models for AC loads with an SPST-NO or SPST-NO/SPST-NC contact form.
2. The P7MF-06-D has a built-in diode and can thus be used only with Relays with DC operating coils. Do not use it with a Relay with an
AC operating coil.
3. Refer to Gang Mounting in the Safety Precautions section for the conditions required to gang mounti multiple relays side-by-side.
4. Use the Clips to securely mount the Relay and prevent it from falling due to vibration or shock.
Models for DC Loads Models for AC Loads
Contact form SPST-NO SPST-NO/SPST-NC SPST-NO SPST-NO/SPST-NC
Type Model Model Model Model
Standard MKS1XT-10 MKS2XT-11 MKS1T-10 MKS2T-11
Built-in Operation Indicators MKS1XTN-10 MKS2XTN-11 MKS1TN-10 MKS2TN-11
Test Button MKS1XTI-10 MKS2XTI-11 MKS1TI-10 MKS2TI-11
Test Button and Built-in Operation Indicators MKS1XTIN-10 MKS2XTIN-11 MKS1TIN-10 MKS2TIN-11
Classifications Built-in diode Socket Hold-down Clip
Back-connecting Socket PCB Mount No P7M-06P
PYC-A2
Front-connecting Socket DIN Track or Panel Mount